## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION NO. 86 OF 2020

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS FRASIER, CONOVER, GERAGHTY, BEATY, BRAYMER, McDevitt, Merlino, Simpson and Strough

## AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM DEFERRED REVENUES TO THE OFFICE FOR THE AGING BUDGET FOR THE PURPOSE OF UTILIZING DSRIP (DELIVERY SYSTEM REFORM INCENTIVE PAYMENT) PROGRAM FUNDS; AND AMENDING 2020 WARREN COUNTY BUDGET

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby appropriates funds in the amount of Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Six Dollars (\$8,946) from Deferred Revenues (A.691.00) to the following Budget Codes: A.6772.4300 130 OFA-Warren County/DSRIP Program, Salaries-Part Time (\$8,000); A.6772.4300 830 OFA-Warren County/DSRIP Program, Social Security (\$500); A.6772.4300 831 OFA-Warren County/DSRIP Program, Medicare Contribution (\$116); A.6772.4300 220 OFA-Warren County/DSRIP Program, Office Equipment (\$330), and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Budget for 2020 be, and hereby is, amended accordingly.